YOU’RE NOT ALONE!!
Helping Single Parents with:
* Academic Support
* Mentorship Program
* Networking Opportunities
* Resource Library
*+ Essentials Pantry

+ Family Activities

NWOSU RESOURCES
ACADEMIC SUPPORT
Dr. James Bell 580-327-8406

The Alva Campus will help you achieve your goal of
graduating from college by providing additional
support and guidance.

Academic Success Center 580-327-8169

The Academic Success Center provides peer tutoring
in writing, math, business, and the sciences.
Assistance can be provided in locating tutors for other
courses as well.

COUNSELING SERVICES
Taylor Wilson 580-327-8547

The Counselor seeks to support the emotional,
personal, social, and intellectual growth of all
members of the university community.

FINANCIAL AID/SCHOLARSHIPS
Financial Aid 580-327-8542

Discuss with Financial Aid on how to get help in
paying for college. Apply each year for scholarships
and financial aid.

Student Support Services
Tosh Miller 580-327-8119

Student Support Services aids first generation, low
income and students with disabilities be successful in
college, to graduate and consider graduate school.

Northwestern Oklahoma State University

Alva Campus
709 Oklahoma Boulevard
Alva, OK 73717

Calleb Mosburg
Dean of Student Affairs
& Enrollment Management
Phone: 580-327-8415
Fax: 580-327-8413
E-mail: cnmosburg@nwosu.edu

Enid Campus Woodward Campus
2929 E. Randolph 2001 34th Street
Enid, OK 73703 Woodward, OK 73801
Phone:580-213-3102 Phone:580-254-2500

Updated: June 2022

&Northwesternw

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

Northwestern

OKLAHOMA STATE UNIVERSITY

SINGLE PARENT
RESOURCE DIRECTORY

The NWOSU Single Parent Support Network is
made possible by a grant from the
Women’s Foundation of Oklahoma.




YOUTH SERVICES

Education Center
Human Services Department
Northwest Family Services

Northwest Domestic Crisis Services

580-327-1700
580-430-3100
580-327-2900

580-327-6648

ACTIVITIES & PROGRAMS

Alva Public Library
NW OK State University Museum
Cherokee Strip Museum

Little Sahara State Park

CHILDCARE
Head Start Center
EDUCATION
Alva High School
Alva Middle School

Washington Early Childhood Center
Cooperative Education Project
Lincoln Elementary
Longfellow Elementary
Northwest Technology Center
NWOSU

CITY SERVICES

Alva Public Works Department

City of Alva

580-327-1833
580-327-8513
580-327-2030

580-824-1471

580-327-6658

580-327-368
580-327-0608
580-327-3518
580-327-0601
580-327-3008
580-327-332
580-327-034
580-327-1700

580-327-3342
580-327-1340

COMMUNITY RESOURCES

EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE

Oklahoma Works American Job Center
TPI Staffing

FOOD ASSISTANCE

Woods County Department of Human Services

Woods County Health Department (WIC Program)

FOOD PANTRIES
Alva Wesleyan Church Food Bank
Campus Cabinet
Opportunities Outreach
FREE MEALS
WEDNESDAY:
Baptist Collegiate Ministry =~ 11:30 a.m. — 12:45 p.m.

First Christian Church 4:30 p.m.— 6:30 p.m.
First Baptist Church 5:00 p.m.
The Extreme 7:00 p.m.
THURSDAY:
Wesley House 11:30 a.m.-1:00 p.m.
HOUSING

CDSA Beadles Nursing Home
Freedom West
Homestead
Share Convalescent Home

UTILITY ASSISTANCE

Freedom West Community Development Corporation
Share Medical Center Foundation

The Pete and Ruth Leslie Foundation

HANDICAPPED/DISABLED

KuyKendall Hearing Aid Center & Dialogistic
Oklahoma Department of Rehabilitation Services

Woods County Department of Human Services

580-234-6043
580-234-1267

580-430-3100

580-327-3192

580-327-2636
580-327-8577
580-327-4917

580-321-5957
580-327-0194
580-327-2623
580-327-5433

580-327-2046

580-327-1274
580-327-2150
580-327-4080
580-327-2800

580-327-7649
580-430-3371
580-327-1609

866-872-8244
580-327-1214
580-430-3100

COMMUNITY RESOURCES
HOTLINES

211 Helpline 211

Abuse Hotline 800-722-4996
Alcohol & Abuse Hotline 800-821-4357
Alcoholics Anonymous 855-271-8811
BACA (Bikers Against Child Abuse) 877-442-2286
Child Abuse Hotline 800-522-3511
Child Welfare Services 405-522-1487

Crisis Intervention
Domestic Violence Hotline
Narcotics Anonymous
Oklahoma Safe Line
Poison Control Center
Pregnancy Hotline

Red Cross 24/hr.

Sexual Assault Hotline
Suicide Prevention Lifeline
Youth Crisis and Runaway

Youth Violence Prevention

EMERGENCY SERVICES

Ambulance, Fire and Police

Alva Ambulance

Alva Fire Department

Capron Fire Department

NWOSU Campus Police

Share Medical Center

Woods County Sheriff Department

800-522-9054
800-799-7233
800-662-4357
800-522-7233
800-522-4611
800-982-7310
800-733-2767
800-400-0883
800-273-8255
800-448-4663
866-723-3968

911
580-327-2300
580-327-3131

580-829-4567
580-327-8511

580-327-2800
580-327-3434

MENTAL HEALTH/COUNSELING

Great Salt Plains Health Center
Northwest Center for Behavioral Health
Northwest Domestic Crisis

Northwest Family Services

580-596-2800
580-327-1112

580-327-6648
580-327-2900



