YOU'RE NOT ALONE!!!

Helping Single Parents with:

- * Academic Support
- * Mentorship Program
- * Networking Opportunities
- * Resource Library
- * Essentials Pantry
- * Family Activities



NWOSU RESOURCES

ACADEMIC SUPPORT

Dr. James Bell

580-327-8406

The Alva Campus will help you achieve your goal of graduating from college by providing additional support and guidance.

Academic Success Center 580-327-8169

The Academic Success Center provides peer tutoring in writing, math, business, and the sciences. Assistance can be provided in locating tutors for other courses as well.

COUNSELING SERVICES

Taylor Wilson

580-327-8547

The Counselor seeks to support the emotional, personal, social, and intellectual growth of all members of the university community.

FINANCIAL AID/SCHOLARSHIPS

Financial Aid

Discuss with Financial Aid on how to get help in paying for college. Apply each year for scholarships and financial aid.

Student Support Services

Tosh Miller

580-327-8119

Student Support Services aids first generation, low income and students with disabilities be successful in college, to graduate and consider graduate school.

Northwestern Oklahoma State University

Alva Campus 709 Oklahoma Boulevard Alva, OK 73717

Calleb Mosburg

Dean of Student Affairs & Enrollment Management Phone: 580-327-8415

Fax: 580-327-8413 E-mail: cnmosburg@nwosu.edu



Enid Campus 2929 E. Randolph Enid, OK 73703

Woodward Campus 2001 34th Street Woodward, OK 73801 Phone:580-213-3102 Phone:580-254-2500





SINGLE PARENT RESOURCE DIRECTORY





The NWOSU Single Parent Support Network is made possible by a grant from the Women's Foundation of Oklahoma.

		DECOLE	
COM	MUNIT	KESOUK	763

YOUTH SERVICES							
Education Center	580-327-1700						
Human Services Department	580-430-3100						
Northwest Family Services	580-327-2900						
Northwest Domestic Crisis Services	580-327-6648						
ACTIVITIES & PROGRA	ACTIVITIES & PROGRAMS						
Alva Public Library	580-327-1833						
NW OK State University Museum	580-327-8513						
Cherokee Strip Museum	580-327-2030						
Little Sahara State Park	580-824-1471						
<u>CHILDCARE</u>							
Head Start Center	580-327-6658						
<u>EDUCATION</u>							
Alva High School	580-327-368						
Alva Middle School	580-327-0608						
Washington Early Childhood Center	580-327-3518						
Cooperative Education Project	580-327-0601						
Lincoln Elementary	580-327-3008						
Longfellow Elementary	580-327-332						
Northwest Technology Center	580-327-034						
NWOSU	580-327-1700						
<u>CITY SERVICES</u>							
Alva Public Works Department	580-327-3342						
City of Alva	580-327-1340						

COMMUNITY RESOURCES

COMMUNITY RESOURCES

EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE		HOTLINES
ENH LOTHENT ROSISTANCE	** 1 1'	

EMPLOYMENT ASSISTANCE		211 Helpline	211	
Oklahoma Works American Job Center		580-234-6043	Abuse Hotline	800-722-4996
TPI Staffing		580-234-1267	Alcohol & Abuse Hotline	800-821-4357
11 1 Starring		300 234 1207	Alcoholics Anonymous	855-271-8811
FOOD ASSISTANCE			BACA (Bikers Against Child Abuse)	877-442-2286
Woods County Department	of Human Services	580-430-3100	Child Abuse Hotline	800-522-3511
Woods County Health Depa	rtment (WIC Program)	580-327-3192	Child Welfare Services	405-522-1487
	. 0		Crisis Intervention	800-522-9054
	FOOD PANTRIES		Domestic Violence Hotline	800-799-7233
Alva Wesleyan Church Food Bank		580-327-2636	Narcotics Anonymous	800-662-4357
Campus Cabinet		580-327-8577	Oklahoma Safe Line	800-522-7233
Opportunities Outreach		580-327-4917	Poison Control Center	800-522-4611
- FF	FREE MEALS	J00 J2/ 1 91/	Pregnancy Hotline	800-982-7310
WEDNESDAY:	FREE MERCES		Red Cross 24/hr.	800-733-2767
			Sexual Assault Hotline	800-400-0883
Baptist Collegiate Ministry	11:30 a.m. — 12:45 p.m.	580-321-5957	Suicide Prevention Lifeline	800-273-8255
First Christian Church	4:30 p.m.— 6:30 p.m.	580-327-0194	Youth Crisis and Runaway	800-448-4663
First Baptist Church	5:00 p.m.	580-327-2623	Youth Violence Prevention	866-723-3968
The Extreme	7:00 p.m.	580-327-5433		
THURSDAY:			EMERGENCY SERVI	CES
Wesley House	11:30 a.m1:00 p.m.	580-327-2046		
			Ambulance, Fire and Police	911
	HOUSING		Alva Ambulance	580-327-2300
CDSA Beadles Nursing Home		580-327-1274	Alva Fire Department	580-327-3131
Freedom West		580-327-2150	Capron Fire Department	580-829-4567
Homestead		580-327-4080	NWOSU Campus Police	580-327-8511
Share Convalescent Home		580-327-2800	Share Medical Center	580-327-2800
	UTILITY ASSISTANCE		Woods County Sheriff Department	580-327-3434
Freedom West Community Development Corporation		580-327-7649		
Share Medical Center Foundation		580-430-3371	MENTAL HEALTH/COUNSELING	
The Pete and Ruth Leslie Foundation		580-327-1609	MENTAL HEREITI COO	NOLLING
		_	Great Salt Plains Health Center	580-596-2800
HANDICAPPED/DISABLED			Northwest Center for Behavioral Health	580-327-1112
KuyKendall Hearing Aid Center & Dialogistic		866-872-8244	Northwest Domestic Crisis	580-327-6648
•	_			
Oklahoma Department of Re	ehabilitation Services	580-327-1214	Northwest Family Services	580-327-2900
		580-327-1214 580-430-3100	Northwest Family Services	580-327-2900